Resolution authorizing the La Crosse Center to award a 5-year contract to Harter's Quick Clean Up for the Waste Service Agreement for La Crosse Center.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Center will be utilizing 2 – 30-yard compactors and 8-yard cardboard and recycling dumpsters; and

WHEREAS, the current equipment in place at the La Crosse Center is over 20 years old; and

WHEREAS, the rest of the City of La Crosse is contracted with this same waste service provider; and

WHEREAS, Harter's Quick Clean Up provided the most economical and favorable customer friendly agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the Harter's Quick Clean Up contract with the La Crosse Center for a 5-year agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that funding for the annual contract would be from the La Crosse Center annual operating budget.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the La Crosse Center and the Director of Finance are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 9, 2020.

Jeri Lehrhe

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin